CHRIS DALY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Resolution commending Gabriella Schultz]

Resolution commending Gabriella Schultz for her dedication to the advancement of educational opportunities for students in the Bay Area.

WHEREAS, Gabriela Schultz served as a teacher in the San Francisco Unified School District from 1954-1972, teaching English as a Second Language to adults; and

WHEREAS, Gabriella Schultz joined the faculty of the City College of San Francisco in 1972 where she has served as an instructor, the Acting Associate Director of the Southeast Campus (1989-90), and as Department Chairperson for Transitional Studies (1998- 2003); and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Schultz helped establish a Drop-In Learning Center, Centro de Estudios, the first Spanish and English based program of instructional services in the Bay and has been instrumental in the development of adult basic education, literacy, high school and GED Preparation for community college students; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Schultz has shared her professional expertise generously by training staffs of other organizations in the Bay Area and throughout the West Coast; and,

WHEREAS, After 30 years of dedicated services to the students of City College of San Francisco, Ms. Schultz is now retiring; and,

WHEREAS, Her exemplary work will continue to have a lasting effect on future students and educators in the pursuit of promoting educational and social goals; now therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commend Gabriella Schultz for her tireless commitment to her students, her school, and to the community, and wish her luck in her future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	030573	Date Passed:	
Resolution commending Gabriela Schultz for her to the advancement of educational opportunities for students in Bay Area.			
April 8, 2003	Ayes: 9 - Daly	ervisors — ADOPTED v, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin mmiano, Sandoval	
F	File No. 030573	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	
	APR 18 2	- Chung Brun	my